










Amber Court Management (No.4) Limited

1 ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Accounting convention

2

3 TURNOVER

31.12.21 31.12.20

        £         £
8,480 5,760

-  550

8,480 6,310

4 DEBTORS 31.12.21 31.12.20

        £         £

Trade debtors (outstanding service charges) -  -  

Prepaid expenses (insurance paid in advance) 273 278

273 278

5 CREDITORS: Amounts falling due within one year 31.12.21 31.12.20

        £         £

Accrued expenses 1,326 1,619

Service charges received in advance 537 194

1,863 1,813

6 INTEREST RECEIVABLE 31.12.21 31.12.20

        £         £

Bank interest 14 1

7 RECONCILIATION OF RESERVES

        £

As at 1st April 2021 2,315

Service charge surplus for the period 1,544

As at 31st December 2021 3,859

Other income - prior years service debt recovered

The directors consider that the company policy should be to maintain service charge reserves at a level similar to approximately

two years of service charge income to meet unexpected expenditure requirements. 
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NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR PERIOD ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2021

The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with provisions applicable to

companies subject to the small companies' regime.

Turnover represents the amounts derived from the provision of services during the period.

Service Charges

The average number of employees during the year was: none (2020: none)

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Amber Court Management (No.4) Limited is a private company, limited by guarantee of £1.00 each for the eight members,

registered in England and Wales. The company's registered number and registered office address can be found on the Directors'

Report page.



Amber Court Management (No.4) Limited

8 Reconciliation of operating surplus to operating cash flows 31.12.21 31.12.20

        £         £

Operating surplus/(deficit) 1,530 (219)

Decrease in operating debtors (note 4) 5 1,110

Increase in operating creditors (note 5) 50 1,063

Net cash inflow from operating activities 1,585 1,954

9 Analysis of changes in cash during the period. 31.12.21 31.12.20

        £         £

Balance brought forward 3,849 1,894

Interest received (note 6) 14 1

Net cash inflow from operating activities (note 9) 1,585 1,954

Balance at period-end 5,448 3,849

10 Detailed service charge income and expenditure 31.12.21 31.12.20

    £         £     

  Total Income (note 3) 8,480 6,310

Service charge expenditure:

Maintenance - electrical -  (560)

Maintenance - fire remedial works (1,011) (445)

Maintenance - other (505) (593)

Fly-tipping and vandalism (102) -  

Cleaning (646) (710)

Maintenance - grounds (1,230) (1,170)

Communal electricity (215) (82)

Accountancy (600) (546)

Management fees (1,500) (1,440)

Professional fees - fire risk assessment (300) -  

Insurance - buildings (717) (801)

Insurance - directors and officers (85) (62)

Bank charges -  (59)

Companies House fee (13) (13)

Sundry (26) (48)

   Total expenditure (6,950) (6,529)

Operating service charge surplus 1,530 (219)

Interest receivable (note 7) 14 1

Surplus/(deficit) for the period to/(from) reserves (note 8) 1,544 (218)

11 OTHER INFORMATION

Ground Rent and lease term

Service Charge

No commission or kick-backs of any kind are received by the managing agent or the company directors.
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NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR PERIOD ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2021

The company has appointed a local professional managing agent to act on its behalf. The managing agent advises the company

on the level of service charges based on forecast expenditure and reserve transfer. 

The company owns the freehold of the property which includes 8 apartments with leases that run for 999 years from 1 January

1988 with no ground rent.
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